



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10347/2023

RUSHI GULATI PROPRIETOR OF M/S RUSHI

CREATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Advocate (through
V/C)

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI-WEST AND

ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC (through V/C)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

12.02.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for some time to take instructions.
2. At request, list on 13.03.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024

RM