



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10347/2023**

RUSHI GULATI PROPRIETOR OF M/S RUSHI CREATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Mr. Bipin Punia,
Ms. Aamnaya Jagannath Mishra and
Mr. Keshav Garg, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI-WEST AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 21.10.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 08, 2024/cl