



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10347/2023**

RUSHI GULATI PROPRIETOR OF M/S RUSHI CREATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Bhatia and Mr.
Aamnaya Jagannath Mishra,
Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI-WEST AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC
with Mr. Ritvik Saha and Mr.
Umang Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

21.10.2024

%

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned counsel for the writ petitioner.

Acceding to the same, this matter shall stand adjourned, to be called again on 09.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

OCTOBER 21, 2024/ib