



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10347/2023**

RUSHI GULATI PROPRIETOR OF M/S RUSHI CREATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Ms.
Aamnaya Mishra, Mr. Keshav
Garg, Mr. Abhinav, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI-WEST AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

21.03.2025

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List again on 08.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 21, 2025/DR