



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10347/2023**
RUSHI GULATI PROPRIETOR OF M/S RUSHI CREATION
.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Adv.
versus

COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI-WEST AND ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **08.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:40 p.m. No time left.
3. List on 15th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 8, 2025

Rahul