



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10347/2023**

**RUSHI GULATI PROPRIETOR OF M/S RUSHI
CREATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharde, Adv.
versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI-WEST AND
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla SSC CBIC
Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list this matter on 18th December, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

Rahul