



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10347/2023**

RUSHI GULATI PROPRIETOR OF M/S RUSHI CREATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI-WEST AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Shreya Lamba, Ms. Arya Suresh
Nair, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **18.12.2025**

1. The hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner wishes to file some documents on record.
3. Let the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

SHAIL JAIN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/tg/hp