



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10347/2023**

**RUSHI GULATI PROPRIETOR OF M/S RUSHI
CREATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Advocate

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI-WEST
AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SCC CBIC with
Ms. Shreya Lamba and Mr. Arvind
Menon, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

At request of respondent, list on 20th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ay