



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10347/2023**

**RUSHI GULATI PROPRIETOR OF M/S RUSHI
CREATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI-WEST AND
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Shreya Lamba, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

04.05.2026

%

CM APPL. 29633/2026

1. None for the applicant.
2. In response to the Court's query since the respondent has no objection, the application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses 'a' and 'b'.

W.P.(C) 10347/2023

3. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 20th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MAY 4, 2026/DM/ok